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   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Open WA18m -  Sunday 22 January 2017 

 Venue Brockington Community College, Blaby Rd, Enderby, Leics LE19 4AQ 

 Organiser Neill Brown, 23 Cambridge Rd, Cosby, Leics LE9 1SH 

 Lord P Fred Stevens 
 Judge in-Charge Richard Custance 
 Judge Mario Stankowich 
 Cand. Judge Phil Benson 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 

   

 Awards 
 9s 10s Score 

Score Awards 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Anne Smith The Foxes 23 26 548 Ladies Recurve Cup 
 2 Sarah Warner Loughborough SAC 18 19 524 
 3 Margaux Mesle Liverpool Uni AC 23 14 522 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Erik Rowbotham Edinburgh Uni  19 30 555 Gents Recurve Cup 
 2 Tom Cram Loughborough SAC 29 19 550 
 3 Jason Jibrail Loughborough SAC 30 20 549 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 32 22 555 Ladies Compound Cup 
 2 Caroline Prime AGB Direct 38 13 540 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Adam Shaw Cleve A 27 33 573 Gents Compound Cup 
 2 Andy Brooks Six Towns C of A 30 30 570 
 2 Bernie Dicks Bramcote AC 30 30 570 

 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 1 3 285 Ladies Longbow Cup 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 6 4 371 Gents Longbow Cup 

 Ladies Barebow 
 1 Jeanette Bramley Derwent B 22 5 459 
 2 Sarah-Ruth Hubbard Wymondham  7 1 442 

 Gents Barebow 
 1 Ollie Hartfield Loughborough SAC 26 12 504 Senior Barebow Cup 
 2 Chris Flint Melton Mowbray AC 16 5 464 
 3 Eduard Kovac Newark Castle A 16 3 447 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Rebecca Randall Melton Mowbray AC 19 9 500 Girls Recurve Cup 
 2 Holly Seaton B of Rutland 4 2 243 
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 9s 10s Score 

 Boys Recurve 
 1 Daniel Hodson-Walker Burton Bridge A 28 12 526 Boys Recurve Cup 
 2 Niall Brown Ivanhoe A 19 17 518 

 Girls Longbow 
 1 Alyssa Landon Soar Valley A 6 1 285 Junior Longbow Cup 

 Girls Barebow 
 1 Chloe Payne Ivanhoe A 2 1 175 Junior Barebow Cup 

Unrewarded Juniors 
 Boys U18 Recurve 
 3 Adam Bobat Leicester A Acad 14 6 472 

 Boys U12 Recurve 
 3 Thomas Sims Bicester A 4 2 313 

Senior Unrewarded HC Winners 
 Ladies HC 42-50 
 1 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 10 5 1464 

 Ladies HC 58-100 
 1 Jen Richardson Foresters AC 13 3 1539 

 Gents HC 29-36 
 1 Richard Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC 31 11 1432 

 Gents HC 37-44 
 1 Andy Varnam AGB Direct 38 115 1558 

 Gents HC 51-100 
 1 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 12 7 1510 

Mixed Recurve Team Winners 
 87 92 2167 Recurve Team Shield 
 1 Tom Cram Loughborough SAC 29 19 550 
 2 Jason Jibrail Loughborough SAC 30 20 549 
 3 Arthur Coveney Loughborough SAC 15 29 544 
 4 Sarah Warner Loughborough SAC 18 19 524 

Mixed Compound Team Winners 
 57 105 1657 Compound Team Shield 
 1 Neil Laszkowicz Melton Mowbray AC 34 25 564 
 2 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 32 22 555 
 3 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 39 10 538 
 
 

Organisers Remarks 
We hope you all enjoyed the day and got home safely. My thanks go to the Foresters club field team, the  
Judges, our Lord Paramount Fred Stevens, scorers Pat Callaghan and Carol Stevens, the College for providing the 
venue and the Catering staff and of course to you the archers for supporting this event. 
Thank-you also to the Foxes for asking us to join them in reviving the Countesthorpe Triple, and especially to Anne Smith 
for organizing it all.  
Foresters next event is our annual Charity Fun shoot (a handicap-adjusted Albion-Windsor) on April 30th. 
On May 21st we run an open RS York-Hereford, which is also a County team selection shoot.  
Entry forms will be out for these events in the next week or so. 
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WA18m  -  Full Results 

  9s 10s Score 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Anne Smith The Foxes 23 26 548 
 2 Sarah Warner Loughborough SAC 18 19 524 
 3 Margaux Mesle Liverpool Uni AC 23 14 522 Triple face 
 4 Ashleigh Cowie Paradox A 19 16 514 
 Amy Victoria Bode Links Archers 17 13 505 2nd Shoot 
 5 Gill Brown Foresters AC 20 10 505 
 6 Kate Carter Loughborough SAC 15 15 500 
 7 Veronique Oakes Trent Valley A 28 12 499 
 8 Amy Victoria Bode Links Archers 26 10 488 
 9 Georgie Jones Loughborough SAC 25 7 486 
 10 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 10 5 447 
 11 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough SAC 17 1 441 
 12 Robyn Bayliss Foresters AC 13 5 440 
 13 Nik Theakston Foresters AC 12 7 433 
 14 Rachel Jonsson Soar Valley A 14 1 430 
 15 Jen Richardson Foresters AC 13 3 418 
 Sherri Delaine-Smith B of Rutland 9 7 412 2nd Shoot 
 16 Sherri Delaine-Smith B of Rutland 8 3 408 
 17 Koren Mackenzie Foresters AC 7 3 392 
 18 Felicity Slocombe Loughborough SAC 4 2 275 
 Sarah-Ruth Hubbard Wymondham Archers 3 1 94 2nd Shoot, Ret 1 doz 
 Laura Mallinson Loughborough SAC 0 0 0 DNS 

Gents Recurve 
 1 Erik Rowbotham Edinburgh Uni Alumni 19 30 555 Triple face 
 2 Tom Cram Loughborough SAC 29 19 550 Triple face 
 3 Jason Jibrail Loughborough SAC 30 20 549 
 4 Arthur Coveney Loughborough SAC 15 29 544 Triple face 
 5 Neill Garratt Redhill 25 20 542 
 6 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 20 24 536 
 7 Leo Thompson Loughborough SAC 22 18 530 
 8 Paul Richardson Foresters AC 16 19 527 
 9 Matthew Peers Loughborough SAC 16 19 523 
 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 25 13 520 2nd Shoot 
 10 Adam Peers Loughborough SAC 22 14 519 
 11 Richard Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC 31 11 518 
 12 Jonathan Borrill Loughborough SAC 22 14 510 
 13 Steve Merton B of Rutland 16 17 508 
 14 Ian Pepper Newark Castle A 17 10 498 
 15 Jack Miller Loughborough SAC 19 7 496 
 16 James McCartney Loughborough SAC 13 11 480 
 17 David Busby Ivanhoe A 13 10 477 
 18 Jeff Lander Ivanhoe A 16 7 476 
 19 Harry Newman Loughborough SAC 17 7 474 
 20 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 12 7 468 
 21 Anton Kachatkou Soar Valley A 6 10 453 
 22 Chris Butler Foresters AC 13 5 451 
 23 Christopher Allen The Foxes 11 5 423 
 24 Zaakir Patel Leicester A Acad 14 4 413 
 25 Ian Payne Ivanhoe A 5 2 351 
 James Lamprecht Loughborough SAC 0 0 0 DNS 
 Dave Houghton B of Rutland 0 0 0 DNS 
 Dave Houghton B of Rutland 0 0 0 DNS 
 Leo Yang Loughborough SAC 0 0 0 DNS 

Ladies Compound 
 1 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 32 22 555 
 2 Caroline Prime AGB Direct 38 13 540 
 3 Jill Brown Foresters AC 39 12 539 
 4 Louise Laywood Foresters AC 36 15 536 
 



 4 

  9s 10s Score 
Gents Compound 
 Adam Shaw Cleve A 22 38 578 2nd Shoot 
 1 Adam Shaw Cleve A 27 33 573 
 2 Andy Brooks Six Towns C of A 30 30 570 
 2 Bernie Dicks Bramcote AC 30 30 570 
 Neil Laszkowicz Melton Mowbray AC 30 29 569 2nd Shoot 
 4 George Tohovitis Welbeck A 32 28 568 
 5 Neil Laszkowicz Melton Mowbray AC 34 25 564 
 George Tohovitis Welbeck A 36 23 562 2nd Shoot 
 6 Thomas Taylor Meriden AC 38 22 562 
 7 Neill Brown Foresters AC 40 20 560 
 8 Alan Tonge AGB Direct 41 17 554 
 9 Andy Marriott The Foxes 36 22 552 
 10 Steve Ward Soar Valley A 41 14 549 
 11 Matthew Tilford Soar Valley A 42 13 547 
 12 Andy Varnam AGB Direct 38 115 546 
 13 Paul Seaton B of Rutland 40 13 544 
 14 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 39 10 538 
 15 Darren Brown Ivanhoe A 40 8 531 
 16 Ian Chambers Melton Mowbray AC 38 7 531 
 17 Andrew Whitby Ivanhoe A 36 4 508 
 18 Daniel Johnston Foresters AC 30 1 493 
 Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe A 3 1 53 Retired 0.5 doz 
 David Lee Foresters AC 0 0 0 DNS 

Ladies Longbow 
 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 5 1 317 2nd Shoot 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 1 3 285 

Gents Longbow 
 1 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 6 4 371 
 2 Zach Spence Loughborough SAC 5 2 246 
 3 Steve Goodwin Welbeck A 4 0 190 

Ladies Barebow 
 1 Jeanette Bramley Derwent B 22 5 459 
 2 Sarah-Ruth Hubbard Wymondham Archers 7 1 442 
 3 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley A 7 5 382 
 4 Sarah Cliff Soar Valley A 7 3 368 
 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough SAC 0 0 0 DNS 

Gents Barebow 
 1 Ollie Hartfield Loughborough SAC 26 12 504 
 2 Chris Flint Melton Mowbray AC 16 5 464 
 3 Eduard Kovac Newark Castle A 16 3 447 
 4 Sam Thomas Loughborough SAC 9 6 427 
 5 Alex Brown Loughborough SAC 5 4 381 
 6 Muhammad Sameja Leicester A Acad 10 1 360 
 7 Arshad Bade Leicester A Acad 3 2 290 
 8 Bilal Jussab Leicester A Acad 6 0 240 
 Muhammad Sameja Leicester A Acad 0 0 0 DNS 

Girls U16 Recurve 
 1 Rebecca Randall Cadet Melton Mowbray AC 19 9 500 

Girls U12 Recurve 
 1 Holly Seaton Cadet B of Rutland 4 2 243 

Boys U18 Recurve 
 1 Daniel Hodson-Walker Cadet Burton Bridge A 28 12 526 
 2 Niall Brown Cadet Ivanhoe A 19 17 518 
 3 Adam Bobat Cadet Leicester A Acad 14 6 472 
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  9s 10s Score 

Boys U12 Recurve 
 1 Thomas Sims Cadet Bicester A 4 2 313 

Girls U16 Longbow 
 1 Alyssa Landon Cadet Soar Valley A 6 1 285 

Girls U14 Barebow 
 1 Chloe Payne Cadet Ivanhoe A 2 1 175 


